
81 E Little Canada Road
St. Paul, MN 55117
651.653.9776 phone / 651.653.9776 fax

Joel Smith
President & Business Manager

Witness List for Reconsideration Hearing on SIting Application by SCS Carbon Transport LLC
for the Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project (PU-22-391)

April 9, 2024

Hon. Hope Hogan
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings
2911 North 14th Street - Suite 303
Bismarck, North Dakota 58503

Dear Judge Hogan:

Please find, attached, the proposed Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota
(“LIUNA”) witness list for the upcoming Midwest Carbon Express reconsideration hearing. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 612.224.6464 or kpranis@liunagroc.com.

Sincerely,

Kevin Pranis
Marketing Manager
LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota
(612) 224-6464
kpranis@liunagroc.com
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NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application by SCS
Carbon Transport LLC for the Midwest

Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project Siting
Application

ND PSC Docket No. PU-22-391
OAH File No. 20230002

Laborers District Council of Minnesota
and North Dakota Witness List

The Laborers District Council of Minnesota and North Dakota (“LIUNA”) proposes to call the
following witnesses during the upcoming North Dakota Public Service Commission
Reconsideration Hearing for the SCS Carbon Transport LLC’s proposed Midwest Carbon
Express project.

● Kevin Pranis, Marketing Manager, LIUNA Minnesota and North Dakota

● Evan Whiteford, Marketing Representative, LIUNA Minnesota and North Dakota

● Randy Oelschlager, Business Agent, LIUNA Local 563

Dated: April 9, 2024 Respectfully Submitted,

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota

_______________________________

By: Kevin Pranis, Marketing Manager
81 East Little Canada Road
St. Paul, MN 55117



NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Siting Application of
SCS Carbon Transport LLC for the Midwest

Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project

ND PSC Docket No. PU-22-391
OAH File No. 20230002

Laborers District Council of Minnesota
and North Dakota Witness List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kevin Pranis, hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing
Intervention Petition in the Application for a Certificates of Site Compatibility for the
Oliver Wind IV Project and Associated Transmission Lines on the attached list of
persons by personal service to the addresses listed below

Dated this 10th day of January, 2024

______________________________
Kevin Pranis

Hon. Hope Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov 

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Zachary E. Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Lawrence Bender
lbender@fredlaw.com

Randall Bakke
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brant Leonard
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Bret Dublinske
bdublinske@fredlaw.com

John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

James Curry
jcurry@babstcalland.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Julie Lawyer
bc08@nd.gov

Patrick Zomer
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com


